

CS 1/25
USHA RANI
Vs.
VIPIN KUMAR

03.01.2025

Fresh Suit received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : None.

Despite repeated calls, there is no representation on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, put up for consideration on 17.02.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.01.2025