

17.02.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ms. Khushboo, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment to file application for amendment in the present plaint.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **28.04.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/17.02.2025

At this stage, at about 01:00 p.m. plaintiff has appeared in person. She has moved an application u/O VI Rule 17 r/w section 151 CPC along with original court fees, amended plaint and original site plan. Same are taken on record.

Since the proceedings of the suit are at initial stage and notice of the suit has yet not been issued to the defendant, the application filed by the plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 CPC is allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Issue notice of the amended suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and all other acceptable modes of services, for **28.04.2025**. Steps be taken within seven days.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/17.02.2025