

CS 1/25
USHA RANI
Vs.
VIPIN KUMAR

31.07.2025

Present : Mr. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.

Mr. Vishal Chauhan, Mr. Vipin Kumar and Ms. Ribya Ridhi, Ld. Counsel for defendant along-with the defendant.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties submit that the present matter has been fully and finally settled between the parties before the Mediation Centre.

Mediation settlement order dated 18.07.2025 received and same is taken on record.

In terms of said mediation settlement, a sum of Rs.50,000/- already paid by defendant to the plaintiff via online transfer. Copy of receipt filed in this regard.

Adjournment sought by both the parties for further compliance of terms and conditions of settlement order dated 18.07.2025.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 09.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.07.2025