

CS 1/25  
USHA RANI  
Vs.  
VIPIN KUMAR

09.10.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Dayal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through  
VC.  
Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today again, adjournment sought by both the parties  
for further compliance of terms and conditions of settlement  
order dated 18.07.2025.

At request, put up for further proceedings on  
**29.11.2025.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.10.2025