

CS 1/25
USHA RANI
Vs.
VIPIN KUMAR

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present : Mr. S.K. Dayal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-with
the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

An application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking directions to the defendant to issue NOC for separate electricity and water connection in favour of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record and registered as IA No. 1/2026.

Another application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking return of Court Fee. The same is taken on record and registered as IA No. 2/2026.

Issue notice of the application bearing IA No.1/2026 to the defendant on filing of PF/Speed Post/Copies and through all modes of acceptable services for **12.05.2026**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026